
O4 February 2, 1948 

the hour of 10:00 O'clock A. M., with all members present: 

Claude W. Bailey and John Couch, Members. 

mously carried, that the Bond of W. M. 

MONDAY, FEBRUARY 2, 1948 

Roy Evans, Chairman; 

Pursuant to recess heretofore taken, the Board of County Commissioners met at 

William P. Gable, Jr., County Clerk. 

Roy Evans, Chairman, presiding, the following official business was transacted: 

Motion made by Commissioner Evans, seconded by Commissioner Couch, and unani- 

Bryan, House Mover, in the amount of $2,500.00, 

made by the United States Fidelity and Guaranty Company, be and the same is hereby approved. 

Motion made by Commissioner Bailey, seconded by Commissioner Couch, and unani- 

‘mously carried, that the following Affidavits of Erroneous Assessment, approved by 

Garrett Newman, County Assessor, and Hugh Webster, Assistant County Attorney, be and they 

are hereby approved, and the County Clerk is hereby ordered to issue Certificates of 

Error covering same? 

A. D. Crittenden 
Fannie Mae Davenport 
H. F. Henshaw 

Westen R. Hill 

Real Estate 194” 
Personal u 
Real Estate u 
Personal a" 

Motion made by Commiss ioner Bailey, seconded by Commissioner Couch, and unani- 

mously carried, that the following claims be, and the same are hereby approved for payment, 

and the County Clerk is hereby authorized to issue warrants covering same: 

588385 
4732 
5168 
5258 
5431 
5682 
5687 
5691 
5692 
5694 
5695 
5697 
5699 
5702 
5703 
5706 
5712 | 
5715 
5716 
5718 
5719 
57 24 
5736 
5441 
5742 
5796 
5806 
5815 
5816 
5817 
5818 
5819 
5821 
5823 
5825 
5826 
5827 
5828 
5829 
5830 
5832 

Standard Paving Co. 
Palace Office Supply 
Trensit Janitor Supply 
Domestic Laundry 
S/W Bell Telephone Co. 
George F. Bell 
Hazel G. Sahlender 

Jerry Bell 
Louise Casselbury 
Dola Gorrell 
Thelme Hughes 
Ben Lewis 
Grace Nielson 
Mrs. Hassie Ricketts 
I. A. Schuman 
Bessie Moore 
Katherine Atkins 
A. H. Bynum 
Marj. Carroll 
L. W. Parkhurst 
Ann Riley 
Ross Whisenhunt 
Willie Campbell 
Marie Stephens 
T. L. Wall, M. D. 
0. E. Robinson 
Dr. William B. Perry 
Ola Bills 
Ethel Carter 
Phoebe Cornelius 
Myrtle Donnell 
Amelia Douglass 
P. O. Foristell 
Mageie Henry 
Mary Langston 
Wm. R. Lee 
Mary Lightner 

J. B. McConnell 
F. A. McCormick 
J. P. Meador 
R. J. Palmer 
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Transportation & Parking 
Rent 
Car Allowance 

284.49 
44.50 
71.50 
5.54 
9.30 

93.00 
58.00 
10.00 
10.00 
10.00 

7.00 
10.00 

10.00 
8.00 
5.00 

10.00 
50.00 
50.00 
50.00 
50.00 
50.00 
50.00 
40.00 
40.00 

50.00 

50.00 
75.00 

50.00 
8.00 
5.00 

10.00 
50.00 
17.00 
10.00 
6.90 
8.00 

10.00 
9.50 

10.00 
10.00 
75.00


