## MONDAY, FEBRUARY 2, 1948

Pursuant to recess heretofore taken, the Board of County Commissioners met at the hour of 10:00 O'clock A. M., with all members present: Roy Evans, Chairman; Claude W. Bailey and John Couch, Members. William P. Gable, Jr., County Clerk.

Roy Evans, Chairman, presiding, the following official business was transacted:

Motion made by Commissioner Evans, seconded by Commissioner Couch, and unanimously carried, that the Bond of W. M. Bryan, House Mover, in the amount of \$2,500.00, made by the United States Fidelity and Guaranty Company, be and the same is hereby approved.

Motion made by Commissioner Bailey, seconded by Commissioner Couch, and unanimously carried, that the following Affidavits of Erroneous Assessment, approved by Garrett Newman, County Assessor, and Hugh Webster, Assistant County Attorney, be and they are hereby approved, and the County Clerk is hereby ordered to issue Certificates of Error covering same:

A. D. Crittenden	Real Estate	1947
Fannie Mae Davenport	Personal	
H. F. Henshaw	Real Estate	11
Westen R. Hill	Personal	11

Motion made by Commissioner Bailey, seconded by Commissioner Couch, and unanimously carried, that the following claims be, and the same are hereby approved for payment, and the County Clerk is hereby authorized to issue warrants covering same:

	real real real and real real real real real real real real	to issue wallants covering same.	
388385	Standard Paving Co.	Stone \$	284.49
4732	Palace Office Supply	t Supplies	44.50
5168	Transit Janitor Supply	li .	71.50
5258	Domestic Laundry	Laundry	5.54
5431	S/W Bell Telephone Co.	Telephone Service	9.30
5682	George F. Bell	Car Allowance	93.00
5687	Hazel G. Sahlender	H H	58.00
5691	Jerry Bell	Rent	10.00
5692	Louise Casselbury	II .	10.00
5694	Dola Gorrell	11	10.00
5695	Thelma Hughes	11	7.00
5697	Ben Lewis	II .	10.00
5699	Grace Nielson	ti	10.00
5702	Mrs. Hassie Ricketts	tt	8.00
5703	I. A. Schuman	ii .	5.00
5706	Bessie Moore	. #	10.00
5712	Katherine Atkins	Mileage	50.00
5715	A. H. Bynum		50.00
5716	Marj. Carroll	II	50.00
5718	L. W. Parkhurst	II	50.00
5719	Ann Riley	II .	50.00
572 <del>4</del>	Ross Whisenhunt	#	50.00
5736	Willie Campbell	Car Allowance	40.00
5441	Marie Stephens	11 11	40.00
5742	T. L. Wall, M. D.	II II	50.00
5796	O. E. Robinson	11 11	50.00
5806	Dr. William B. Perry	Mileage	75.00
5815	Ola Bills	Car Allowance	50.00
5816	Ethel Carter	Rent	8.00
5817	Phoebe Cornelius	II	5.00
5818	Myrtle Donnell	II	10.00
5819	Amelia Douglass	Car Allowance	50.00
5821	P. O. Foristell	Rent	17.00
5823	Maggie Henry	#	10.00
5825	Mary Langston	' H	6.00
	Wm. R. Lee	ti .	8.00
5826 500 <b>7</b>		II .	10.00
582 <b>7</b>	Mary Lightner J. B. McConnell	#	9.50
5828 5000	F. A. McCormick	Transportation & Parking	
5829 5070		Rent	10:00
5830 5830	J. P. Meador	Car Allowance	75.00
5832	R. J. Palmer	ONI NITOWANGO	10.00